Share This:

Boil Water Advisory Lifted
2/14/2019 11:50:00 AM - Public Relations

Related Files

Boil Water Flyer.pdf

Update 2/14/2019 11:50am:

The Boil Advisory notice that was in effect for Residences on Leaton Road and the Yah-bay Subdivision has been lifted. The repairs are complete and tests have also been conducted giving us the all clear. Thank you for your patience and cooperation.

 

 

Do not drink water without boiling first. A loss of pressure in SCIT water system has occurred due to a main water break. Bacterial contamination may have occurred in the water system as a result. 

Boiling water remains in effect until results from the sampling verify the water is safe to drink. Another notice will be issued when the boil water advisory has been lifted. The boil water lift notice will be posted on www.sagchip.org

 For more information please contact Saginaw Chippewa Indian Tribe at 989-775-5141